
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-150 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR ROWE PSC FOR DESIGN 

ENGINEERING ON THE EAST HARRIS STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the East Harris Street Reconstruction Project construction engineering contract was 

awarded to Rowe PSC by City Council on January 13, 2020 in the amount of 

$160,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, there were project scope additions necessary to have a complete and successful 

project that resulted in additional engineering costs totaling $16,750.00; and 

WHEREAS, Rowe PSC has outlined these changes in their change order request; and 

WHEREAS, with the approval of Change Order #1, the overall percentage for design of the 

project is still under accepted standards for projects of this complexity; and 

WHEREAS, these additional costs will be split accordingly between the Major Street Fund and 

the Water and Sewer Fund. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes design engineering 

contract Change Order #1 in the amount of $16,750.00 for Rowe PSC for additional work 

incurred as part of the East Harris Street Reconstruction Project. 

 


